



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 522/2024 & I.A. 31669/2024, I.A. 31672/2024, I.A.
39705/2024, I.A. 41375/2024 & I.A. 41376/2024
MAGNUM VENTURES LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Jain and Mr. Akansh
Singh, Advocates.
versus

BANK OF BARODADefendant
Through: Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr. Nishchaya
Nigam, Ms. Vagmi Singh, Advocates.
Ms. Neha Chaturvedi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
07.10.2024

%

1. Material on record indicates that on 31.05.2022, notice was issued in the applications and the plaint was registered as a suit.
2. Though Written Statement was filed on 02.07.2024, however, it is still lying under objections. The matter was listed before the learned Joint Registrar on 04.10.2024.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 04.11.2024 to consider the application for condonation of delay in filing the Written Statement.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 07, 2024
hsk