



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 522/2024**

MAGNUM VENTURES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Jain, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kush Sharma, Adv./Standing
Counsel alongwith Mr. Nishchaya
Niham & Mr. Vagmi Singh, Adv.
(email: info.ksalawoffices@gmail.com) (through VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.01.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. No. 1119/2025 (by plaintiff for condonation of delay
of 10 days in filing replication)**

6. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IA.
7. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 18.02.2025.
8. Ld. Counsel for defendant accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that she does not wish to file any reply to the same and has no objection if the same is allowed.
9. Heard. For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the above submissions, delay in filing replication to the written statement of defendant, on behalf of the



plaintiff is condoned and the same be taken on record if complete in other respects.

10. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
11. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
12. The captioned IA stands disposed off accordingly.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any