



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 522/2024**

MAGNUM VENTURES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitish Thukral, Proxy Counsel
plaintiff (through VC).

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kush Sharma, Mr. Nishchaya
Niham & Mr. Uagmi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **17.03.2025**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 45823/2024 (by plaintiff u/O XII Rule 6 of CPC)

1. It is submitted that the captioned IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025.

I.A. No. 31672/2024 (by plaintiff for directions)

2. Reply to the captioned IA was already filed on behalf of the defendant. No rejoinder to the said reply has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Time sought. Let the same be filed within two weeks as last opportunity.

I.A. No. 31669/2024 (by plaintiff for stay)

3. Right of the defendant to file reply to the captioned IA was already closed vide order dated 04.11.2024.

CS(COMM) 522/2024

4. Perusal of record shows that written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents were already



filed on behalf of the defendant.

5. Perusal of record further shows that documents with list of documents were also filed by the defendant.
6. As per office noting, replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
7. Pleadings in the suit are complete.
8. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
9. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
10. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **04th April, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 17, 2025/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any