



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 522/2024**

MAGNUM VENTURES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Jain, Ms. Neha and Mr. Nitish, Advocates.

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr Kush Sharma and Miss Asiya Khan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

I.A. 13063/2025

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking early hearing in the matter.
2. Since there is no date fixed before the Court, the question of early hearing does not arise.
3. Application is dismissed.

I.A. 45823/2024

4. This is an application filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.
5. Issue notice.
6. Mr Kush Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Defendant and seeks and is granted a period of four weeks to file reply.
7. List on 06.08.2025

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 23, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:47:18