



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 522/2024**

MAGNUM VENTURES LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Jain, Advocate.

versus

BANK OF BARODADefendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
06.08.2025

%

I.A. 45823/2024

1. None for the Defendant.
2. Reply be filed by the Defendant as a last opportunity within two weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the Plaintiff within two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 25.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/shivam