



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 522/2024**

MAGNUM VENTURES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Jain, Ms. Neha Buttan,
Mr. Nitish Thukral, Mr. Ashutosh Pandey and Mr.
Nadeem Malik, Advocates.

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Asiya Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

I.A. 45823/2024

List on 05.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/RW