



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 522/2024**

**MAGNUM VENTURES LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neha Buttan, Adv.

versus

**BANK OF BARODA**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kush Sharma and Mr. Nishchaya  
Nigam, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**05.12.2025**

%

**I.A. 45823/2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by learned Counsel for Plaintiff, however, the same is not on record.
2. There is no objection to the request of adjournment by the learned Counsel for Defendant.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 5, 2025**

SS