



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No : DLHC010349752024

+

CS(COMM) 522/2024

MAGNUM VENTURES LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shreshth Jain and Ms. Neha
Buttan, Advs. (through VC)

versus

BANK OF BARODA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shivam Gupta, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

O R D E R

17.08.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 522/2024

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application for waiving of cost has been filed. She further submits that the joint document schedule has been shared with counsel for defendant.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has been recently engaged and has not received the file and therefore made request for adjournment.
3. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
4. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **18th November, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)